## THUNNA P.O.

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable conne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
Dunulia Socom Punulia Sacan es Jamna rezi2022 FIR No 214 22 Date 03/12/22
Land of a Land and a Land Land Land Dangell Control of the Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land
B) Act C Sections iv) Other ects & Sections
B) Act Sections 46 H C) all all Act Sections 45 H C) all all Act Sections in Other ects & Sections Ime 19.45 AYS.  Sections C 123 Time 19.45 AYS.
b) Occurrence of Octions : Goy Saturday Date 03/12/2022 Time 18.15 hys
c) Information received Series 03 12 2622 Time 19.45 hm GD No. 123 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: : Withthen/Dari Typed
5. Place of Occurrence and Distance from P.S. Appl. O.G. Km. Novik-West Mom. P.S.
b) Address At Bonardin village, PS-Tamna, Dist-punhia, J.L. M 51.
4. Type of Information: Western Dan Joped  5. Place of Occurrence: and Distance nomps. Appl. O.G. Km. No. Y.A West. Nom. P.S.  b) Address At Banakdih Willage, PS - Tamna, Dist-p. mwl.a, J. I. No 5.1.  Anchal - D. M. Ku.  Beat No.
c) In case outside feet of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District
6. Complainant For frame and Section 1997
a) Name: Badal Paramanix
b) Father's / Husbard's Name Lt. Mixmal Panamanix
cinetal / Year of the Holed d) Nationality Londian
e) Address Vill+PO-Biltora PS-Punlia (M) Dist-Dunlia (APSI OF POLICE)
e) Address Vill+po-Biltoxa PS-P Mulia (M), Dist-pundia (A/P St of Dolice,) 7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars Tarma PS, Dist-PWW a)
(Attach separate sheet if necessary):
- La (59 yrs), Sla- Lt. Suchand Marvio
Accused - AJIT Manago 135 May 1918 - Dunula.
Accused - Ajit Mahato (59 Mms), Slo - Lt. Suchand Mahato of viu-Banardih, Ps-Tamna, Dist-punulia.

8. Reasons for delaying responsing by the complained fulform	name
9. Priculars of properties stateminvolved: (Attach separate	e sheet, if requiret():
10. Total value of properties stoler histories:  11. Inquest report U.C. Carens is any: 1/A  12. FIR Contents: (Atlants reported sheets it required)  Complainant which is treated  on the over Leat.	The original typed complaint of the as FIR is abached herewith reproduce
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission in EXCLS & BCF-1909	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. In of Offence(s) w/s 46 A (C) D Bengal Dist-Purolia
registered the case and took up the investigation/direct investigation/transferred to P.S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record.	ed ASI Gran Sankon Pati to take up the on point of jurisdiction. Filt read over to ed and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant/free of cost
Bodal Ponomink	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station Tapina P.S.  Name: Tapina P.S.  Name: Tapina P.S.  Name: Tapina P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Police Station Tapina P.S.  DistPurulia
Signature/Trumb impression of the Compile and forment.	Number 1 of Police, O/C Tamora PS
	00/10/avaa



The O/C Tamna P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 116 dated- 03.12.2022.

Respected Sir,

I, Badal Paramanik S/O- Lt. Nirmal Paramanik of Vill+P.O- Biltora, PS-Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, at present posted under Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as SI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Ajit Mahato (59 yrs) S/O- Lt. Suchand Mahato of Vill- Barakdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) one white colour plastic jerican containing approx. 09 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 06 pcs plastic glasses, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (03.12.2022) during PS mobile duty acting of a secret source information myself along with i) JC/1397 Shyamal Hembram & ii) HG/1747 Ajit Hembram both of Tamna PS conducted raid in the house of accused person namely Ajit Mahato S/O- Lt. Suchand Mahato of Vill- Barakdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia at about 18:15 hrs and found that he was keeping and selling of ID liquor at his house to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehended the accused person. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1) One white colour plastic jerican containing approx. 09 Ltrs. ID Liquor, 2) 06 pcs plastic glasses, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Ajit Mahato (59 yrs) S/O- Lt. Suchand Mahato of Vill- Barakdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List, dtd- 03.12.2022

Received on 03/12/2012 at 19:45 hrs. and stanfed Tamma ps case 110 - 214/12 dd. 03/12/2012 US 46A(c) of Benjal Excise Bet-1909.

Po3/12/2022 Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully

Badal Paramanik (Badal Paramanik)

SI of Police Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 03.12.2022